
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2385
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2005
NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of institutions and universities so far accredited by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), State-wise, particularly in the North Eastern Region;

(b) whether the National Assessment and Accreditation Council has drafted a comprehensive action plan for the States in connection with the higher education in India;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether this plan has been accepted by the State;

(e) if so, whether the Government proposes to provide financial assistance to the institutions accredited by NAAC; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) According to information received from National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC), so far a total of 122 Universities and 2486 colleges have been accredited by NAAC. A state-wise list of Universities/ institutions accredited is annexed.

(b ) to (d): According to information received from NAAC, a comprehensive action plan has been drafted by NAAC through consultative process with the State Governments in order to encourage higher educational institutions in the States to undergo assessment and accreditation. More than 2 0 States have since formed State Level Quality Assurance Coordinating Committee (SLQACC) and Quality Assurance Cells (QAC) with funding from NAAC and there has been increasingly greater involvement of States in the process of assessment and accreditation.

(e) & (f): According to the University Grants Commission, the accredited institutions are accorded preference over other institutions under certain schemes like 'Colleges with Potential for Excellence'.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2385 TO BE ASKED BY
SH. DHARMENDRA PRADHAN ON 9.8.2005 REGARDING NATIONAL ASSESSMENT AND ACCREDITATION COUNCIL

LIST OF STATE-WISE UNIVERSITIES/ INSTITUTIONS ACCREDITED BY NAAC

State/ Union Territory          Universities    Colleges

Andhra Pradesh 12 66
Arunachal Pradesh 01 -
Assam                                      03           178
Bihar                                      02            19
Chandigarh                                 01            12
Chattisgarh                                02            19
Goa                                        01            13
Gujrat                                     04            12
Haryana                                    03           149
Himachal Pradesh 01 13
Jammu & Kashmir                            02            17
Jharkhand                                  01            14
Karnataka                                  08           415
Kerala                                     04           113
Madhya Pradesh 07 42
Maharashtra                                15           919
Manipur                                    01            01
Meghalaya                                  01            05


Mizoram                                     -            03
Nagaland                                   01            02
New Delhi                                  02             -
Orissa                                     03            15
Pondicherry                                01            04
Punjab                                     03            73
Rajasthan                                  08            67
Tamil Nadu                                 12           178
Tripura                                    01            04
Uttaranchal                                04            24
Uttar Pradesh 11 34
West Bengal                                07            75

TOTAL                                     122          2486
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